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Chief Timekeeper

Regularity

10 Shaun Rankin

712 Geoffrey Messer

Group K

23 Barry Smith
Group Q - Sports

15 Geoffrey Cohen
Group V

39 David Dumolo
Circuit Excel

50 Mark Pryor

61 Entrant: Richard Mattea
Driver: Jeremy Mattea
72 Adrian McCartney

Jim Scott

MG BGT

MG B

Ford V8 Special

Bulant Clubman Mk 7L

Formula Vee Venom

Hyundai Excel X3

Hyundai Excel X3
Hyundai Excel X3

Road Registered Sedan Cars - 1601 to 2000cc

435 Jeff Watson
205 Richard Marken

Honda Civic Type R
Peugeot 205 GTi

Road Registered Sedan Cars - 2001cc & over

5 David Phillips
4 Derek Holstein

91 Matthew McGrath

188 Joanne Reinke

Volkswagen Golf GTI
BMW Cooper S

Ford Fiesta

Hyundai i30N

Modified Production Sedan Cars - Up to 2000cc

76 Noel Dore
881 Karl Reinke

Volkswagen Beetle

Hyundai Excel

Modified Production Sedan Cars - 2001cc & over

141 Phillip Dalton

Improved Production - Up to 1600cc

14 David Smith

Improved Production - 1601 to 2000cc

70 David Sidery
222 Greg Cameron
Clubman Sports Cars

117 Brian Pettit
53 Dick Reynolds
89 Bruce Combe
95 Jon Young

189 Tracy Combe

All Wheel Drive Forced Induction

166 lan O'Hara
7 Daniel Callan

Production Sports Cars - Up to 1600cc

21 Jonathon Jones
168 Shane Murphy

Honda Civic

Honda Civic

Volkswagen Beetle

Hyundai Excel

Westfield SE
Caterham Super 7
Westfield Clubman
Caterham Super Seven
Westfield Clubman

BMW M340i
Subaru WRX

Lotus Europa
Lotus 7

Production Sports Cars - 1601 to 2000cc

8 Rod Thomas

86 John Jones

52 Darren Brent

68 Gregory King

66 Flavio Paggiaro
414 Phillip Rowen

26 Peter Andrews

87 Jeffrey Moo

18 Andrew Lake
661 Anthony Hayes

44 Christopher Lake

Mazda MX-5
Toyota 86
Mazda MX-5
Toyota MR2
MG F
Mazda MX-5
MG MGTF
Toyota 86 GT
MG F
Toyota 86
Toyota 86

2020 Inter-Club Challenge
Mt Cotton Hillclimb

1845

1800

Record:

3916

Record:

1300

Record:

1200

Record:

1495

1495
1498

Record:

1998
1902

Record:

1984T
1600T
1596T
2000T

Record:

1904
1500

Record:

1998T

Record:

1595

Record:

1999
2000

Record:

1298
1700
1584
1610
1584

Record:

2998T
2000T

Record:

1565
1500

Record:

1800
1998
1998
1998
1800
2000
1796
2000
1796
1998
1988

Red

Camino Gold

52.30
Silver

46.41
Yellow

52.04
Red

51.00
White/Black

White
Orange/Purple
48.96
Black
Silver
46.70
Red
Blue
White
Black
47.12
Red
White
46.47
Red
47.22
Silver
45.23
Blue
Silver
43.54
Black
Red/Alloy
Green
Yell/Silv/Grn
Green
42.35
White
Silver
47.80
Yellow
Green
45.91
Black
Black
Grey
Whit/Rd/Blk
Bronze
Grey
Silver
Red
BRG
White

Orange

MG Car Club of Qld. Inc.

Official Provisional Results
Weather:
Run Start Time:

Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine

9:03 10:38 12:02 13:02 13:50 14:40

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
Nom. Time  59.00 59.00 59.00 59.00 59.00
| 58.54 61.22 | 59.24 | 58.45 | 58.80 59.10

Points 11 1 4 2 0
Nom. Time _ 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00

60.57 61.71 I 62.39 60.93 I 63.39 61.26

Points 8 11 4 16 6
Pete Trapnell - Ford V8 Special, 07/07/2012

60.33 61.04 | 59.93 | 59.91 | 59.51 61.10
Geoff Cohen - Bulant Clubman Mk 7L,
| 48.64 49.35 | 49.70 | 50.46 | 49.23 48.31
Geoff Cohen - Malmark Elfin, 28/11/2015

62.11 59.02 | 58.86 | 60.19 58.52 60.34
Mark Pryor - Hyundai Excel X3, 21/07/2019
| 53.59 54.35 | 53.66 | 52.93 52.65 52.98

56.19 56.82 57.28 55.36 55.78 54.71

58.41 66.13 59.08 59.25 58.44 58.15
Phillip Dalton - Honda Integra, 03/03/2019

51.56 51.94 51.07 52.69 51.38 51.07

65.80 61.79 60.29 59.82 60.06 58.76
Paul Buccini - BMW 135i, 29/11/2015

51.58 51.95 52.57 50.65 50.86 50.38

51.17 51.00 50.53 50.67 50.43 DNR

52.54 53.70 57.38 53.64 53.41 DNR

62.59 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
Shane Merrick - Datsun 1200 Coupe, 30/11/2014

57.36 56.52 56.29 56.72 55.17 55.26

61.40 DNR 62.68 DNR 60.79 DNR
Paul Buccini - BMW 135i , 11/09/2016

50.29 50.39 | 45.95 | 45.64 47.33 46.14
Scott Dean - Toyota Yaris, 25/11/2012

50.98 50.51 | DNR | 50.02 | 50.25 49.78
Danny Mischok - Ford Escort, 30/11/2014

50.57 DNF DNR 50.60 49.97 49.20

53.47 53.97 53.24 53.40 52.60 52.44
Raymond Bromley - Locost Seven, 25/11/2018

46.85 DNF 46.69 46.17 DNR DNR

53.11 50.73 49.90 49.86 49.17 49.41

52.19 52.05 51.06 50.88 50.80 51.03

51.49 51.92 50.96 50.88 51.01 DNR

51.68 54.13 52.39 DNR 52.84 52.39
Michael Collins - Subaru WRX, 08/08/2010

50.15 49.37 49.65 48.76 48.72 49.95

53.38 53.49 52.95 51.89 52.07 51.11
Darryl Duncan - Fiat X1 9 Dallara, 03/09/2011

58.00 58.28 57.24 56.97 55.81 54.80

54.25 52.84 DNF DNR DNR DNR
Michael Collins - Mazda MX-5 - 10/02/2013

57.18 49.04 49.63 48.42 48.30 47.94

50.55 51.28 49.87 49.71 50.37 51.50

54.81 51.77 50.25 50.62 50.29 50.87

51.60 51.20 51.25 50.94 51.50 50.88

58.19 51.77 55.42 54.70 54.40 53.83

52.40 53.56 51.87 52.01 DNF 51.86

55.66 55.89 55.60 53.16 53.63 53.38

57.05 54.96 54.83 53.46 54.11 53.54

55.75 54.26 55.20 56.40 53.76 54.35

57.37 54.80 54.65 54.82 54.56 54.27

57.78 56.03 57.78 58.35 57.36 57.10
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Best

58.45

60.57

59.51

48.31

58.52

52.65

54.71
58.15

51.07
58.76

50.38
50.43
52.54
62.59

55.17
60.79

45.64*

49.78

49.20
52.44

46.17
49.17
50.80
50.88
51.68

48.72
51.11

54.80
52.84

47.94
49.71
50.25
50.88
51.77
51.86
53.16
53.46
53.76
54.27
56.03

26th September 2020

Place in Place
Class Overall
Points Place

18 45
Points Place
45 49
1 48
1 8
1 46
1 32
2 40
3 44
1 25
2 47
1 18
2 19
3 31
4 52
1 42
2 50
1 4
1 15
1 11
2 30
1 6
2 10
3 21
4 22
5 27
1 9
2 26
2 41
1 33
1 7
2 13
3 17
4 22
5 28
6 29
7 34
8 35
9 36
10 39
11 43



Production Sports Cars - 2001cc & over

43 Michael Larymore
20 Phil Hart
16 Daniel Griffiths
11 Natalie Dugdale
Sports Cars - 2001cc & over
80 Stephen Torpey
36 John Wuttrich
Formula Vee - 1200
351 James Heymer
Sports Sedans - Up to 2000cc
82 Tyson Cowie
101 Gavin Taylor
58 Jason Martell
Sports Sedans - 2001cc & over
17 Terry Sproston
999 David Malone
242 Robert Vautin
Formula Libre - Up to 1300cc
504 Luke Weiks

Toyota MR2

Porsche GT3

Datsun 240Z
Porsche 718 Cayman

Mazda RX7
Toyota MR2

Hornet Formula Vee
Ford Escort
Volkswagen Golf
Ford Escort

Nissan GTIR
Holden Torana

Volvo 242GT

Arrow Super Kart

Record:

2000T
3600
2393

3000T

Record:

1200T
1600T

Record:

1198

Record:

1993
1998
1996

Record:

2000T
3408
2300T

Record:

449

43.87
White
Yellow
Gold
Blue

43.67
Aqua
Blue/Black

48.48
Orange/Red

44.41
Yellow/Green
Blue
Grey

43.33
Grey
Red
White

37.99
Black / Red

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
Mark Crespan - Ford Cobra RMC, 19/04/2015

50.90 45.13 DNR 45.01 44.76 44.30

50.28 50.62 49.29 49.66 DNR DNR

65.34 64.45 62.67 62.50 62.66 61.41

DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
David Homer - Suzuki Swift, 30/10/2010

50.35 50.72 50.34 50.48 49.74 50.58

55.63 55.72 55.17 52.70 51.12 50.74
Adrian Holmes - Elfin NG, 19/02/2012

54.59 54.16 | DNF | 56.93 | 54.37 54.23 |
Ross Mackay - Ford Escort Mk 1, 01/12/2019

47.62 46.23 45.93 45.81 45.72 45.56

46.23 46.51 46.53 46.61 45.68 DNF

57.36 51.36 51.46 DNF 51.34 50.90
Mark Trenoweth - Jaguar XJS, 15/03/2009

52.28 49.80 50.06 50.02 51.54 50.14

54.12 DNF DNR DNR DNR DNR

DNF DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
Michael Von Rappard - Dallara Hayabusa, 25/06/2017

52.57 52.35 | 45.62 | 45.60 44.82 44.49 |
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Place in

Best Class
44.30 1
49.29 2
61.41 3
49.74 1
50.74 2
54.16 1
45.56 1
45.68 2
50.90 3
49.80 1
54.12 2
44.49 1

* - New Record

Place
Overall

12
51

14

20

38

24

16
37



