



## 2020 Inter-Club Challenge Mt Cotton Hillclimb MG Car Club of Qld. Inc.



26th September 2020

### Official Provisional Results

Chief Timekeeper				Weather:	Fine	Fine	Fine	Fine	Fine	Fine				
		Run Start Time:	9:03	10:38	12:02	13:02	13:50	14:40						
		Run 1	Run 2	Run 3	Run 4	Run 5	Run 6	Best	Place in Class	Place Overall				
<b>Regularity</b>														
		<b>Nom. Time</b>	59.00	59.00	59.00	59.00	59.00			<b>Points</b>	<b>Place</b>			
10	Shaun Rankin	MG BGT	1845	Red	58.54	61.22	59.24	58.45	58.80	59.10	58.45	18	45	
		<b>Points</b>			11	1	4	2	0					
		<b>Nom. Time</b>	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00			<b>Points</b>	<b>Place</b>			
712	Geoffrey Messer	MG B	1800	Camino Gold	60.57	61.71	62.39	60.93	63.39	61.26	60.57	45	49	
		<b>Points</b>			8	11	4	16	6					
<b>Group K</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			52.30									
23	Barry Smith	Ford V8 Special	3916	Silver	60.33	61.04	59.93	59.91	59.51	61.10	59.51	1	48	
<b>Group Q - Sports</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Geoff Cohen - Bulant Clubman Mk 7L,</b>									
15	Geoffrey Cohen	Bulant Clubman Mk 7L	1300	Yellow	48.64	49.35	49.70	50.46	49.23	48.31	48.31	1	8	
<b>Group V</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Geoff Cohen - Malmark Elfin, 28/11/2015</b>									
39	David Dumolo	Formula Vee Venom	1200	Red	62.11	59.02	58.86	60.19	58.52	60.34	58.52	1	46	
<b>Circuit Excel</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Mark Pryor - Hyundai Excel X3, 21/07/2019</b>									
50	Mark Pryor	Hyundai Excel X3	1495	White/Black	53.59	54.35	53.66	52.93	52.65	52.98	52.65	1	32	
61	Entrant: Richard Mattea													
		Driver: Jeremy Mattea	Hyundai Excel X3	1495	White	56.19	56.82	57.28	55.36	55.78	54.71	54.71	2	40
72	Adrian McCartney	Hyundai Excel X3	1498	Orange/Purple	58.41	66.13	59.08	59.25	58.44	58.15	58.15	3	44	
<b>Road Registered Sedan Cars - 1601 to 2000cc</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Phillip Dalton - Honda Integra, 03/03/2019</b>									
435	Jeff Watson	Honda Civic Type R	1998	Black	51.56	51.94	51.07	52.69	51.38	51.07	51.07	1	25	
205	Richard Marken	Peugeot 205 GTi	1902	Silver	65.80	61.79	60.29	59.82	60.06	58.76	58.76	2	47	
<b>Road Registered Sedan Cars - 2001cc &amp; over</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Paul Buccini - BMW 135i, 29/11/2015</b>									
5	David Phillips	Volkswagen Golf GTI	1984T	Red	51.58	51.95	52.57	50.65	50.86	50.38	50.38	1	18	
4	Derek Holstein	BMW Cooper S	1600T	Blue	51.17	51.00	50.53	50.67	50.43	DNR	50.43	2	19	
91	Matthew McGrath	Ford Fiesta	1596T	White	52.54	53.70	57.38	53.64	53.41	DNR	52.54	3	31	
188	Joanne Reinke	Hyundai i30N	2000T	Black	62.59	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	62.59	4	52	
<b>Modified Production Sedan Cars - Up to 2000cc</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Shane Merrick - Datsun 1200 Coupe, 30/11/2014</b>									
76	Noel Dore	Volkswagen Beetle	1904	Red	57.36	56.52	56.29	56.72	55.17	55.26	55.17	1	42	
881	Karl Reinke	Hyundai Excel	1500	White	61.40	DNR	62.68	DNR	60.79	DNR	60.79	2	50	
<b>Modified Production Sedan Cars - 2001cc &amp; over</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Paul Buccini - BMW 135i, 11/09/2016</b>									
141	Phillip Dalton	Honda Civic	1998T	Red	50.29	50.39	45.95	45.64	47.33	46.14	45.64*	1	4	
<b>Improved Production - Up to 1600cc</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Scott Dean - Toyota Yaris, 25/11/2012</b>									
14	David Smith	Honda Civic	1595	Silver	50.98	50.51	DNR	50.02	50.25	49.78	49.78	1	15	
<b>Improved Production - 1601 to 2000cc</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Danny Mischok - Ford Escort, 30/11/2014</b>									
70	David Sidery	Volkswagen Beetle	1999	Blue	50.57	DNF	DNR	50.60	49.97	49.20	49.20	1	11	
222	Greg Cameron	Hyundai Excel	2000	Silver	53.47	53.97	53.24	53.40	52.60	52.44	52.44	2	30	
<b>Clubman Sports Cars</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Raymond Bromley - Locost Seven, 25/11/2018</b>									
117	Brian Pettit	Westfield SE	1298	Black	46.85	DNF	46.69	46.17	DNR	DNR	46.17	1	6	
53	Dick Reynolds	Caterham Super 7	1700	Red/Alloy	53.11	50.73	49.90	49.86	49.17	49.41	49.17	2	10	
89	Bruce Combe	Westfield Clubman	1584	Green	52.19	52.05	51.06	50.88	50.80	51.03	50.80	3	21	
95	Jon Young	Caterham Super Seven	1610	Yell/Silv/Grn	51.49	51.92	50.96	50.88	51.01	DNR	50.88	4	22	
189	Tracy Combe	Westfield Clubman	1584	Green	51.68	54.13	52.39	DNR	52.84	52.39	51.68	5	27	
<b>All Wheel Drive Forced Induction</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Michael Collins - Subaru WRX, 08/08/2010</b>									
166	Ian O'Hara	BMW M340i	2998T	White	50.15	49.37	49.65	48.76	48.72	49.95	48.72	1	9	
7	Daniel Callan	Subaru WRX	2000T	Silver	53.38	53.49	52.95	51.89	52.07	51.11	51.11	2	26	
<b>Production Sports Cars - Up to 1600cc</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Darryl Duncan - Fiat X1 9 Dallara, 03/09/2011</b>									
21	Jonathon Jones	Lotus Europa	1565	Yellow	58.00	58.28	57.24	56.97	55.81	54.80	54.80	2	41	
168	Shane Murphy	Lotus 7	1500	Green	54.25	52.84	DNF	DNR	DNR	DNR	52.84	1	33	
<b>Production Sports Cars - 1601 to 2000cc</b>														
		<b>Record:</b>			<b>Michael Collins - Mazda MX-5 - 10/02/2013</b>									
8	Rod Thomas	Mazda MX-5	1800	Black	57.18	49.04	49.63	48.42	48.30	47.94	47.94	1	7	
86	John Jones	Toyota 86	1998	Black	50.55	51.28	49.87	49.71	50.37	51.50	49.71	2	13	
52	Darren Brent	Mazda MX-5	1998	Grey	54.81	51.77	50.25	50.62	50.29	50.87	50.25	3	17	
68	Gregory King	Toyota MR2	1998	Whit/Rd/Blk	51.60	51.20	51.25	50.94	51.50	50.88	50.88	4	22	
66	Flavio Paggiaro	MG F	1800	Bronze	58.19	51.77	55.42	54.70	54.40	53.83	51.77	5	28	
414	Phillip Rowen	Mazda MX-5	2000	Grey	52.40	53.56	51.87	52.01	DNF	51.86	51.86	6	29	
26	Peter Andrews	MG MGTF	1796	Silver	55.66	55.89	55.60	53.16	53.63	53.38	53.16	7	34	
87	Jeffrey Moo	Toyota 86 GT	2000	Red	57.05	54.96	54.83	53.46	54.11	53.54	53.46	8	35	
18	Andrew Lake	MG F	1796	BRG	55.75	54.26	55.20	56.40	53.76	54.35	53.76	9	36	
661	Anthony Hayes	Toyota 86	1998	White	57.37	54.80	54.65	54.82	54.56	54.27	54.27	10	39	
44	Christopher Lake	Toyota 86	1988	Orange	57.78	56.03	57.78	58.35	57.36	57.10	56.03	11	43	

			Run 1	Run 2	Run 3	Run 4	Run 5	Run 6	Best	Place in Class	Place Overall	
<b>Production Sports Cars - 2001cc &amp; over</b>			<b>Record: 43.87 Mark Crespan - Ford Cobra RMC, 19/04/2015</b>									
43	Michael Larymore	Toyota MR2	2000T	White	50.90	45.13	DNR	45.01	44.76	44.30	1	1
20	Phil Hart	Porsche GT3	3600	Yellow	50.28	50.62	49.29	49.66	DNR	DNR	2	12
16	Daniel Griffiths	Datsun 240Z	2393	Gold	65.34	64.45	62.67	62.50	62.66	61.41	3	51
11	Natalie Dugdale	Porsche 718 Cayman	3000T	Blue	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	-	-
<b>Sports Cars - 2001cc &amp; over</b>			<b>Record: 43.67 David Homer - Suzuki Swift, 30/10/2010</b>									
80	Stephen Torpey	Mazda RX7	1200T	Aqua	50.35	50.72	50.34	50.48	49.74	50.58	1	14
36	John Wuttrich	Toyota MR2	1600T	Blue/Black	55.63	55.72	55.17	52.70	51.12	50.74	2	20
<b>Formula Vee - 1200</b>			<b>Record: 48.48 Adrian Holmes - Elfin NG, 19/02/2012</b>									
351	James Heymer	Hornet Formula Vee	1198	Orange/Red	54.59	54.16	DNF	56.93	54.37	54.23	1	38
<b>Sports Sedans - Up to 2000cc</b>			<b>Record: 44.41 Ross Mackay - Ford Escort Mk 1, 01/12/2019</b>									
82	Tyson Cowie	Ford Escort	1993	Yellow/Green	47.62	46.23	45.93	45.81	45.72	45.56	1	3
101	Gavin Taylor	Volkswagen Golf	1998	Blue	46.23	46.51	46.53	46.61	45.68	DNF	2	5
58	Jason Martell	Ford Escort	1996	Grey	57.36	51.36	51.46	DNF	51.34	50.90	3	24
<b>Sports Sedans - 2001cc &amp; over</b>			<b>Record: 43.33 Mark Trenoweth - Jaguar XJS, 15/03/2009</b>									
17	Terry Sproston	Nissan GTIR	2000T	Grey	52.28	49.80	50.06	50.02	51.54	50.14	1	16
999	David Malone	Holden Torana	3408	Red	54.12	DNF	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	2	37
242	Robert Vautin	Volvo 242GT	2300T	White	DNF	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR	-	-
<b>Formula Libre - Up to 1300cc</b>			<b>Record: 37.99 Michael Von Rappard - Dallara Hayabusa, 25/06/2017</b>									
504	Luke Weiks	Arrow Super Kart	449	Black / Red	52.57	52.35	45.62	45.60	44.82	44.49	1	2

\* - New Record